1
LINK AM
ERICAN CABLING
UFCX5XXDSA-V1.3_200325
 © 2025 LINK CORP. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
FIBER OPTIC
SYSTEM

FIBER AND LOOSE TUBE IDENTIFICATION
MECHANICAL PERFORMANCE TEST
ORDER INFORMATION
The color code of the loose tubes and the individual fibers within each loose tube shall be in accordance with Table 5
TIA/EIA-598-C (Rev. TIA/EIA-598-A) and EIA-359-A Color Code for Fiber and Loose tube Identification.
No. Fiber color
1 Blue
2 Orange
3 Green
4 Brown
5 Slate
6 White
7 Red
8 Black
9 Yellow
10 Violet
11 Rose
12 Aqua
Table 5 TIA/EIA-598-C Color Code for Fiber and Loose tube Identification.
• Tensile loading Test  TIA/EIA-455-33A and IEC 60794-1-2-E1A
• Compression Test   TIA/EIA-455-41A and IEC 60794-1-2-E3
• Repeated Bending Test  TIA/EIA-455-104A and IEC 60794-1-2-E6
• Impact Test   TIA/EIA-455-25B and IEC 60794-1-2-E4
• Cable Bending Test  IEC 60794-1-2-E11B
• Cable Twist or Torsion Test  TIA/EIA-455-85A and IEC 60794-1-2-E7
• Temperature Cycling Test  TIA/EIA-455-3A and IEC 60794-1-2-F1
• Water Penetration Test  TIA/EIA-455-82B and IEC 60794-1-2-F5
OUTDOOR, CTV STRANDED DROPWIRE, ARMORED, FIBER OPTIC CABLE
Descriptions
OS2, SM
9/125 µm